

	Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		77180		TMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	▼	▼	▼ ▼	
Ţ	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	Bloomingdale, IL 60108  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:  XX Assignment George Security Agreement Other Other	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Name: Sund Internal Address: Street Address: City: Arvada Individual(s) Association General Parti Limited Partin Corporation-S Other If assignee is not don representative design	State: CO  citizenship  nership  State Delaware	.on  24th Avenue  Zip: 80007	
	Execution Date: October 31,  4. Application number(s) or registration		Additional name(s) &	pe a separate document fro address( es) attached?	om assigningen:) Yes No	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,298,577, 1,298,576, 1,969,651, 2,234,537, 2,519,542				
	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	correspondence	6. Total number of		5	
10,00,000	Name: Gregory R. Stephens: Hamilton Sundstrand Internal Address:  MS 1-1-BC18	Corporation	Enclosed	R 3.41)		
12/09/20 01 FC:852	/	,	Authorized	d to be charged to de	eposit account	
02 FC:85			8. Deposit account number:  08-0385			
	Windsor Locks City: State: CT	06096- Zip: <u>1010</u>	<u></u>	opy of this page if payir	ng by deposit account)	
}	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Gregory R. Stephenson  Name of Person Signing  44, 356  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, **Ansimag Incorporated**, a Delaware corporation, having its principle place of business at 471 Fox Court, Bloomingdale, IL 60108, U.S.A., formerly at 1090 Pratt Boulevard, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007, USA, ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States Trademark Registrations as described below (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks");

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.
DRY-KUT STARTER	1,298,577
DRY-KUT	1,298,576
ANSIMAG	1,969,651
4TRESS	2,234,537
APEX	2,519,542

WHEREAS, **Sundyne Corporation**, a Delaware corporation, having its principle place of business at 14845 West 64<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Arvada, CO 80007, U.S.A. ("Assignee"),is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights in said Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized in said mark and the registration thereof, together with all damages and profits recoverable at law or in equity or otherwise from any and every party for any and every infringement of said Trademarks and all claims and demands for such damages and profits. Assignor represents that it has the right to convey the interest herein assigned. Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the

TRADEMARK REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0517

obtaining, maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's rights to the Trademarks. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of this 315 day of 0croser , 2002. Assignor: Ansimag Incorporated Phillip H. Ruffner President State of Colorado) On this 3/ day of With , 2002, before me personally appeared Phillip H. Ruffner to me personally known, and known to me to be the person(s) who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his (their) free act and deed. Christine Soprey
Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: May 39, 3002 {Seal}

execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for

**RECORDED: 11/06/2002**